GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (B) DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 1st August, 2024

No.LJ(B).48/2020/153 – In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 14 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Surakskha Sanhita, 2023, the Governor of Meghalaya hereby appoints the following officers as the Executive Magistrate within East Khasi Hills District for the period with effect from 2nd August to 17th August, 2024 in connection with the Durand Cup Tournament –

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Shri Aiborlang Khongwir	Executive Engineer, PHE Hills Division, Shillong
2.	Shri Evergreen Dohling	Deputy Director, O/o Director of Local Fund Audit
3.	Smti A.R. Suting	District Horticulture Officer, East Khasi Hills.
4.	Paul Syiem	EE, PHE, Sewerage & Draining Division.
5.	Deibormi Toi	EE, PHE, Greater Shillong Water Supply Div No. II
6.	Shri Anutosh Bhattacharjee	Divisional Soil & Water Conservation Officer, Survey Division, Shillong
7.	Shri Richard Anderson Wanniang	Executive Engineer, (Engg. Wing), Health Department.
8.	Shri Teibor S. Basan	Executive Engineer, O/o Executive Engineer, PWD Mawsynram Division
9.	Shri Rishaniaki Wankhar	Deputy Director, O/o Director Sericulture & Weaving.
10.	Shri Markinson Lamar	Executive Engineer, PWD (Roads), Mechanical Division, Shillong.
11.	Shri Eric D Marbaniang	Assistant Engineer, O/o Executive Engineer (PHE), GSWS Div No. II, Mawphlang
12.	Shri A. Syiemlieh	Executive Engineer, PWD (Roads), Mawphlang Division, Mawphlang.
13.	Shri Marbudlang Lawai	Executive Engineer (Water Resources), East Khasi Hills Division, Shillong
14.	Shri Chibor Najiar	Superintending Engineer (PHE) Rural Circle Shillong.
15.	Shri L.W. Paraiong	Executive Engineer (C.E.W), A.H. & Veterinary, East Khasi Hills
16.	Shri Sean J Booth	Superintending Engineer, (PHE) GS Circle, Shillong.
17.	Shri Jimmy Aaron Nongsiej	Executive Engineer, Home (Police) Department, Shillong
18.	Shri Sparkling Nongkynrih	Registrar, O/o Directorate of Fisheries.
19.	Smti Damaphi Synjri	Assistant Director of Horticulture (FAM), O/o Directorate of Horticulture, Shillong
20.	Shri W.R. Lyngdoh	Superintending Engineer, PWD (Roads) National Highway Circle, Shillong.
21.	Shri Firstbornstar Ramsiej	Deputy Director, O/o Directorate of Higher Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
22.	Shri Meban Lamphrang Lyngdoh	AEE, O/o Executive Engineer, PWD (Roads), National Highway Division, Shillong.

23.	Smti I. Rynjah	District Statistical Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.
24.	Shri J.S. Tariang	Executive Engineer, PWD (Roads), National Highway Division, Shillong.
25.	Shri S. Syiem	Environment Engineer, Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board.
26.	Shri M. Nongkynrih	Executive Engineer, PWD Buildings.
27.	Shri Joel Marbaniang	Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Central Division, Barik.
28.	Shri Kerdalang Siej	Executive Engineer (PHE) Investigation Unit Division, Shillong.
29.	Shi Phrangki Dhar	Executive Engineer, O/o Executive Engineer, PWD Electrical Division, Barik Point Shillong.
30.	Shri N.M.L. Lyngdoh	Executive Engineer (Agriculture), Shillong.
31.	Shri Rimiki Sumer	Deputy Director, O/o Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Meghalaya, Lachumiere, Shillong.
32.	Shri W. Kharkrang	Senior Env. Engineer, MSPCB.
33.	Shri John Dhar	Asstt. Director, DHO.
34.	Shri P. Lyngdoh	ADIPR, Directorate of Information & Public Relations.
35.	Shri Sahsyorlang Shadap	Functional Manager, DCIC.
36.	Shri Deebune Shilla Lamare	ADO, Mawsynram C&RD Block.
37.	Shri Kenny R. Nongbri	Asstt. Inspector of Excise, EKHD.
38.	Shri Hubert Shullai	Sub-Inspector of Supply, EKHD.
39.	Shri Dondor Kharmalki	Asstt. Inspector of Excise, EKHD.

(Cyril V.D. Diengdoh),
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Law Department.

Memo. No.LJ(B).48/2020/152-A, Copy forwarded to: - Dated Shillong, the 1st August, 2024

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong with reference to your letter No. C&S.7/2024/28, dt. 29.07.2024 and No.C&S.7/2024/31, dt. 31.7.2024.
- 2. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.

3. The Personnel & A.R. (A) Department for information.

4 The DEO (Data Entry Operator), Law (A) Department for uploading the Notification in the Law Department website.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Law (B) Department
